No. G. 28016/11/2018/PLG(RDB)/EDS-EKC(13) **GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM** PLANNING & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION DEPARTMENT (EDS-MEDMOC)

Dated Aizawl, the 24th June, 2019

To.

The Principal, Pachhunga University College, Aizawl, Mizoram.

Subject: Approval of action plan amounting to Rs. 8.00 lakh only to Pachhunga University College for Setting up of Entrepreneurship Knowledge Cell and release of 1st Installment.

No.PUC/Principal/PB-1/2012/970 dated 3rd June, 2019 Ref:

Sir,

With reference to your letter no cited above, I am directed to inform you that the willingness of your College to abide by the Guidelines for setting up of Entrepreneurship Knowledge (EK) Cell within your Institute for catering to the needs of students and entrepreneurs is accepted and the Action Plan for the utilization of the one-time grant for setting up EK Cell is approved. Therefore, I am directed to convey approval of Rs. 8.00 lakhs (Rupees eight lakhs) only to Pachhunga University College for the purpose of 'Setting up of Entrepreneurship Knowledge Cell' during the year 2019 with the following conditions:-

- 1. Fund will be released in two instalments in the ratio 40:60. Sanction is accorded for release of 1st Installment amounting to Rs. 3.20 lakh (40%) vide cheque no 007180 dt 24.06.2019
- 2. This grant should be utilised as per the Approved Action Plan submitted by the Pachhunga University College vide letter Your No.PUC/Principal/PB-1/2012/970 dated 3rd June, 2019.
- 3. Pachhunga University College will furnish 2 (two) copies of the certificate of actual utilisation of this grant within 4 (four) months from the date of release. The Certificate must Utilisation be duly signed by the head of the coolit à per al corporation/administrative head.

(Prof. H.LALTHANZARA)

Principal achhunga University College Aizawl: Mizoram

- The Utilisation Certificate shall be supported by vouchers, brief report of the centre and photographs of the centre, machinery & equipments etc. purchased.
- Monitoring of EK Cells will be taken up by Entrepreneurship Knowledge Centre & its Governing Board

The Institute is kindly reminded that as per the Guidelines for setting up EK Cell, the above fund is a one-time grant and that the EK Cell and its programmes are expected to be run and managed by the parent institute.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Planning & Programme Implementation Department vide dated 14/09/2018

Enclo: Chaque No - 007180 St, 24.06.2019

Yours faithfully,

Lung selb

(SAIHLIRA)

Principal Adviser-cum-Addl. Secretary, Planning & Prog. Implementation Department Government of Mizoram.

Memo No. G.28016/11/2018/PLG(RDB)/EDS-EKC(13):Dated Aizawl, the 24th June, 2019 Copy to:-

- 1. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram & Chairman, MEDMOC for information.
- PS to Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Planning & Prog. Implementation Department & Alt. Chairman, MEDMOC for information.
- 3. PS to Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Higher & Technical Education
- 4. All members of EKC Governing Board
- 5. Centre Coordinator, EKC

6. DDO, Planning & Prog. Implementation Department

(Dr.LALRINCHHANA)

Dy. Adviser-cum-Dy Secretary,

Planning & Prog. Implementation Department Government of Mizoram.

(Prof. H.LALTHANZARA)

Principal achhunga University College Aizawl: Mizoram